Australian Government
Auditing and Assurance Standards Board A g e n d a

2 June 2010

Subject: Agenda for the 45™ meeting of the AUASB

Venue: Ken Spencer Room, AUASB Offices,
Level 7, 600 Bourke Street, Melbourne
Time: 8 June 2010 from 8.45 a.m. to 5.30 p.m.

* Closed Session

Time Agenda Item No.

8.45 a.m. 1. Introductory Comments

2. Minutes of Previous AUASB Meetings

3. Matters Arising from Previous Meetings and Action List

4.  Reports from AUASB Chairman on Recent Meetings and Corporate Matters

5. Prudential Reporting Requirements for the Auditor of a Life Company

10.20 a.m. Break

10.40 a.m. 6. ASAE 3402 Assurance Reports On Controls at a Service Organisation
7. International Matters

1.00 p.m. Lunch*

2.00 p.m. 8.  Standard Business Reporting (SBR)

9.  Fundraisings and Comfort Letters Projects

3.00 p.m. Break
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3.15 p.m. 10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

5.30 p.m.

Specified Assurance Procedures

National Greenhouse and Energy Reporting / Carbon Pollution Reduction
Schemes

Assurance on Water Accounting Reports

Academic Research

GS 009 Auditing Self Managed Superannuation Funds

Local Government Audit Committee Guide

Other Business

Close

NOTE: The running order and time allocated to agenda items is subject to change prior to and during the

course of the meeting.
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